
Officers: Colorado Biology Teachers Association 
2014 - 2015 

Past President: Cindy Gay, P.O. Box 772822, Steamboat Springs, CO 80477, (402 Pine St.)  
(H) 970-879-2181, cgay@sssd.k12.co.us 
 
President: Cindy Gay, P.O. Box 772822, Steamboat Springs, CO 80477, (402 Pine St.)  
(H) 970-879-2181, cgay@sssd.k12.co.us 
 
President Elect: Tamara Pennington, 8412 Morning Star Lane, Windsor, CO 80550, (H) 970-686-6417, 
tamara.p@sidsolve.com 
 
Vice President:  Marguerite Yowell, 38447County Rd. 24, Hugo, CO 80821, (H) 719-743-2126, 
myowell@genoahugo.org 
 
Secretary: Cindy Gibson, 3110 Commodore Dr., Colorado Springs, CO 80920, (H) 719-332-1776, 
cingibson@yahoo.com 
 
Treasurer: Robin Walters, 919 N. Royer St., Colorado Springs, CO 80903, (H) 719-471-0056, 
rwalters@d49.org 
 
Newsletter Editor:  Dori Walker 12875 W.23rd Ave.Golden, CO 80401, (voicemail)303-982-7733, 
dwalker@jeffco.k12.co.us 
 
Facebook & Twitter:  Michelle Gallagher 6261 W. Arbor Ave., Littleton, CO 80123, (H)303-734-0134, 
michelle.gallagher@dcsdk12.org 
 
District Directors 
District 1 (Denver City and County) - Pending 
 
District 2 (NW suburbs, Boulder County, Gilpin County, Clear Creek County) - Pending 
 
District 3 (Northern 2/3 of the Western Slope) - Pending 
 
District 4 (Northeast Colorado) - Pending 
 
District 5 (Central Colorado including El Paso County) - Pending 
 
District 6 (West, South, East suburbs) - Pending 
 
District 7 (Southern 1/3 of Colorado) - Pending 
 
Historian: Pat Huwa 10346 E. Weaver Circle Englewood, CO 80111, (H)303-771-3956, 
rhuwa@idcomm.com 
OBTA Director: Raylene Owen 40877 Red Fox Cir., Elizabeth,CO 80107, (H)303-646- 
1143, rayleneowen@aol.com 
Program Coordinator: Mike Sipes 2065 Miller Street, Lakewood, CO 80215, (H)303- 
237-4975, mpsipes@earthlink.net 
NABT Region VIII Coordinator:   Marilyn Schmidt,  16489 E Berry Ave., Centennial, CO  80015;  
(Cell) 303-807-9032;  schmidt.mac@gmail.com 
Web Page: Warren Buss 2105 24th Street Rd., Greeley, CO 80631, (H)970-353-6702, 
warren.buss@unco.edu	
  


